StART ™Y

SEA-TAC STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY ROUND TABLE

Meeting Agenda
February 26, 2020
6:00 pm - 8:00 pm
Seattle-Tacoma International Airport Conference Center
17801 International Blvd. (Directions)

Meeting Objectives:

To provide input into the upcoming federal policy advocacy trip to Washington DC. To recap the Aviation Noise
Working Group meeting. To provide the Late-Night Noise Limitation Program 4t quarter results. To brief and discuss

the University of Washington study on ultrafine particles.

6:00 pm

6:15 pm

6:20pm

6:35pm

6:45 pm

7:00pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm

Welcome
e Member Introductions
e Opening comments

Update on Sound Insulation Program
Acceleration

StART Federal Policy Working Group
Update
e Discussion

StART Aviation Noise Working Group
Update
e Discussion

Late-Night Noise Limitation
Program: 4th Quarter Results
e Discussion

University of Washington MOV-UP
(Ultrafine Particles) Study Briefing
e Discussion

Public Comment

Meeting Wrap Up
e Closing Comments

Lance Lyttle, Sea-Tac Airport Managing Director
StART members
Lance Lyttle

Stan Shepherd, Port of Seattle

Eric Schinfeld, Port of Seattle
StART members
Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
StART Members
Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
StART Members
Dr. Tim Larson, University of Washington
StART Members
Public

Lance Lyttle

Next Meeting: April 22, 2020- 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm,
Sea-Tac International Airport Conference Center

StART enhances cooperation between the Port of Seattle and the neighboring communities of Sea-Tac Airport



https://www.portseattle.org/page/conference-center-location-directions

