

## SEA-TAC STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY ROUND TABLE

## **Meeting Agenda**

February 26, 2020 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Seattle-Tacoma International Airport Conference Center 17801 International Blvd. (Directions)

## **Meeting Objectives:**

To provide input into the upcoming federal policy advocacy trip to Washington DC. To recap the Aviation Noise Working Group meeting. To provide the Late-Night Noise Limitation Program 4<sup>th</sup> quarter results. To brief and discuss the University of Washington study on ultrafine particles.

6:00 pm	<ul><li>Welcome</li><li>Member Introductions</li><li>Opening comments</li></ul>	Lance Lyttle, Sea-Tac Airport Managing Director StART members Lance Lyttle
6:15 pm	Update on Sound Insulation Program Acceleration	Stan Shepherd, Port of Seattle
6:20pm	StART Federal Policy Working Group Update	Eric Schinfeld, Port of Seattle
	<ul><li>Discussion</li></ul>	StART members
6:35pm	StART Aviation Noise Working Group Update	Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
	<ul><li>Discussion</li></ul>	StART Members
6:45 pm	Late-Night Noise Limitation Program: 4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter Results	Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
	<ul> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>	StART Members
7:00pm	University of Washington MOV-UP (Ultrafine Particles) Study Briefing	Dr. Tim Larson, University of Washington
	• Discussion	StART Members
7:45 pm	Public Comment	Public
8:00 pm	Meeting Wrap Up  Closing Comments	Lance Lyttle

Next Meeting: April 22, 2020- 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm, Sea-Tac International Airport Conference Center